Save...

Clear Data

NO RAP Runding

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

Motorized Recreation Off-Highway Motorcycle **Grant Application**

Form 8700-159M (R 3/20)

Page 1 of 3

Due Date: July 1

Notice: Completion of this form is required under Wisconsin Statute 23.335. Failure to complete this form will result in denial of financial assistance. Personally identifiable information found on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. The Department of Natural Resources (DNR) may provide this information to requesters as required by Wisconsin's Open Records law {ss. 19.31 – 19.39, Wis. Stats.}.

Instructions: Submit one copy of all forms necessary attachments. Send applications to	and attachments. Se o your Community S	ee Page 2 for ervices Specialist.	DNR:Use Only Category Number
,			
Section 1: Applicant Information			
Applicant / Organization Name			Individual other than authorized individual to act
Village of Tigerton		on behalf of the a	Oelect if the same as applicant.
Individual Authorized to Act on Behalf of App	olicant per Resolutio	Check Recipient	t Name (Name to Appear on Check)
Megan Smith			
Title		Title	
Park Admin		**	
Address		Address	
PO Box 147			
City	State ZIP Code	City	State ZIP Code
Tigerton	WI 54486		
Telephone Number	Email Address	The second secon	
715-881-1135	tigertonohvpark@	gmail.com	
Section 2: Project Information Required	for all Projects		
Project Title			
OHM Bridge-Trail Linkage			
	Range OE Sec		GPS Coordinates: Lat. N44 40',17' W 89 02' 22.27'
Shawano 26	1 10 . 1 1	0 SW NW	Long.
Project Description Summary			*
trailer their bikes to that 2-mile trail. W	ently have a 2-mile e recently opened (e trail that is locate he new 8-mile trai	the two off-highway motorcycle trail od down the road which requires riders to I that is in the main entrance of the park. It trails to be spilt this bridge will connect all
Estimated Cost			
Development	Trail Rehab.		Total Estimated Cost
\$22,500 or \$45,000	91		
Applicant Certification			
Printed Name of Authorized Official		Official's Title	
Megan Smith		Park Admin	
As the applicant's authorized official, I certify	that, to the best of r	ny knowledge, the in	formation in this application is true and correct.
Signature of Authorized Official	-	Date Prepa	5/2) red

Motorized Recreation Off-Highway Motorcycle Grant Application

Form 8700-159M (R 3/20)

Page 3 of 3

Trail Rehab New Trail County Township Range OE 26 N 12 OW 10 SW NW NW Lat. N44 40.17" W 89 02' 22.27" Funded Trail Name or Number OHM Bridge- Trail Linkage Public property Public property Public property Public property Public property Telephone Number Tail is Located Telephone Number Telephone Number Telephone Number Telephone Number This trail uses are planned for this trail? Hiking, Bicyclist, Equestrians If there are other Recreational uses planned, how much of the trail development/rehab. cost will be paid for by other users? How many miles would be affected if this project is not funded? If not funded, will this result in closure of a trail? His past? Section 14.14 W 14.4 W 1
Shawano 26 N 12 W 10 SW NW Lat. N44 40.17" W 89 02' 22.27" Funded Trail Name or Number OHM Bridge- Trail Linkage Trail is located on: Private property Public property Length of Easement or Landowner Use Agreement years Lat. N44 40.17" W 89 02' 22.27" Long. Has this trail ever received development or rehabilitation funds in the past? Yes No Year: \$ Length of Easement or Landowner Use Agreement years Telephone Number Village of Tigerton Telephone Number 715-535-2262 What other recreational trail uses are planned for this trail? Hiking, Bicyclist, Equestrians If there are other Recreational uses planned, how much of the trail development/rehab. cost will be paid for by other users? How many miles would be affected if this project is not funded? If not funded, will this result in closure of a trail? Yes No
Shawano 26 N 12 OW 10 SW NW Long. Funded Trail Name or Number OHM Bridge- Trail Linkage Trail is located on: O Private property Public property Landowner Where Trail is Located Village of Tigerton What other recreational trail uses are planned for this trail? Hiking, Bicyclist, Equestrians If there are other Recreational uses planned, how much of the trail development/rehab. cost will be paid for by other users? How many miles would be affected if this project is not funded? 10 Miles NW Long. NW Long. Has this trail ever received development or rehabilitation funds in the past? Year: S Expiration Date Telephone Number 715-535-2262 Find funded, will this result in closure of a trail? If not funded, will this result in closure of a trail? Yes No
OHM Bridge- Trail Linkage Trail is located on: Private property Public property Telephone Number 715-535-2262 What other recreational trail uses are planned for this trail? Hiking, Bicyclist, Equestrians If there are other Recreational uses planned, how much of the trail development/rehab. cost will be paid for by other users? How many miles would be affected if this project is not funded? If not funded, will this result in closure of a trail? Yes No
Trail is located on: OPrivate property Public property Length of Easement or Landowner Use Agreement years Landowner Where Trail is Located Village of Tigerton Telephone Number 715-535-2262 What other recreational trail uses are planned for this trail? Hiking, Bicyclist, Equestrians If there are other Recreational uses planned, how much of the trail development/rehab. cost will be paid for by other users? How many miles would be affected if this project is not funded? If not funded, will this result in closure of a trail? O Miles O Yes No
Private property Public property Landowner Where Trail is Located Village of Tigerton What other recreational trail uses are planned for this trail? Hiking, Bicyclist, Equestrians If there are other Recreational uses planned, how much of the trail development/rehab. cost will be paid for by other users? How many miles would be affected if this project is not funded? If not funded, will this result in closure of a trail? Yes No
Landowner Where Trail is Located Village of Tigerton 715-535-2262 What other recreational trail uses are planned for this trail? Hiking, Bicyclist, Equestrians If there are other Recreational uses planned, how much of the trail development/rehab. cost will be paid for by other users? How many miles would be affected if this project is not funded? If not funded, will this result in closure of a trail? Yes No
Village of Tigerton 715-535-2262 What other recreational trail uses are planned for this trail? Hiking, Bicyclist, Equestrians If there are other Recreational uses planned, how much of the trail development/rehab. cost will be paid for by other users? How many miles would be affected if this project is not funded? If not funded, will this result in closure of a trail? Yes No
What other recreational trail uses are planned for this trail? Hiking, Bicyclist, Equestrians If there are other Recreational uses planned, how much of the trail development/rehab. cost will be paid for by other users? How many miles would be affected if this project is not funded? If not funded, will this result in closure of a trail? Yes No
Hiking, Bicyclist, Equestrians If there are other Recreational uses planned, how much of the trail development/rehab. cost will be paid for by other users? How many miles would be affected if this project is not funded? If not funded, will this result in closure of a trail? Yes No
If there are other Recreational uses planned, how much of the trail development/rehab. cost will be paid for by other users? How many miles would be affected if this project is not funded? If not funded, will this result in closure of a trail? Yes No
How many miles would be affected if this project is not funded? If not funded, will this result in closure of a trail? Yes No
10 Miles Yes • No
10 Miles Yes • No
Is this a critical section to the overall trail system? Is there a reasonable alternative?
● Yes ○ No The total of 10 mile trail will have to remain split and bikes will have
to continue to trailer down the road.
Does any section of this trail Will this bridge require rehabilitation in Load capacity of the bridge. Engineered
Contain a bridge? O Yes C No.
○ Yes ● No ○ Yes ○ No □ Ibs. ○ Unknown
Yes No Have you contacted your local DNR Water Management Specialist (WMS) regarding a permit?
Yes No Is a permit needed? (Please provide any written correspondence from WMS.)
Yes No Will this project be located near or cross any intermittent or perennial waterway? Surface Water Data Viewer
Yes No Will this project be located near or cross any wetland?
Yes No Will this project involve land disturbance - including clearing and grubbing - of 1 acre or more of land?
DNR Storm Water Contact List. Note: Reasonable calculations of the treadway and actual soil
disturbance determines this number.

Trail Project Detailed Description

Tigerton OHV Park & Campground would like to install a bridge to connect the two off-highway motorcycle trail segments on the park property. A two-mile segment was previously completed. To access this trail segment, riders must leave the park and travel on a county highway to get to the portion of the property where the trail is located. This requires a separate registration station at that site. As of May 1st, we opened our new eight-mile trail segment in another portion of the park. This segment can be accessed from inside the main park. A river intersects the property preventing the connection of two trail segments. We need to install a bridge inside the park to connect the two trail segments and eliminate the need to exit the park in travel the county highway to get to segment of the trail. Currently limited use motorcycles must trailer on the highway since they are not DOT licensed. Installing the bridge will eliminate safety concerns involved with leaving the park and riding on the highway to get to the two-mile trail segment. The bridge could also be used by hikers, bicycle list, and equestrians in the park. The bridge would not be open to ATV/UTV/4WD. The Village of Tigerton (Tigerton OHV Park & Campground) also submitted the RTP grant. If the RTP is approved, we would want \$22,500 which would be half of the total cost of the bridge. If the RTP is not approved, we are asking for the full amount of the bridge to be paid for by the OHM program. Tigerton OHV Park is open May-October. DNR questions are pending. This project will not cause any disturbance to wetland.



111 Willow Street Colfax, WI 54730 (715) 962-2800 FAX: (715) 962-2801

PROPOSAL

February 19, 2021

To: Village of Tigerton, WI

Re: OHV Park Bridge

- 1 55' x 6' steel truss bridge
 - Design Standards: AASHTO
 - Diagonals per Panel: 1
 - · Clear width: Inside face structural elements at deck level
 - End Vertical: Square
 - Bearings: Equal Elevations
 - Steel Grade: A588 (Unpainted Self-Weathering)
 - Deck: #1 Southern Yellow Pine (.40 ACQ)
 - Safety Rails: Horizontal (4" opening)
 - Installation: Concrete Foundations
 - Loads: 90 psf live load 6,000 lbs. vehicle load
 - FOB: Tigerton, WI
 - Engineered Drawings State Seal: Wisconsin

Price

Terms-

10% Deposit – Net 30 upon completion
Price does not include state and/or local taxes

Please call with any questions.

Thank you,

Kory S. Weathers



